

GENTING MALAYSIA BERHAD (Reg. No. 198001004236)

PRESS RELEASE

For Immediate Release

Lion Dancers Return to Resorts World Genting For Its 14th Acrobatic Extravaganza!

Genting Highlands, 9 March 2023 – Get ready to be enthralled by nights of riveting acrobatics where agile lion dancers leap through the air in synchrony and the rhythm of drums reverberate through the air! The lion dance, a centuries-old and much-loved Chinese art form dates back 2,000 years. This pantomime performance that mimics the playful nature of the lion continues to entertain and create an authentic cultural experience for audiences young and old today!

Fans of the whimsical and endearing performance turned extreme sport can look forward to 3 exciting nights of mesmerizing performances as their favorite lion dance troupes from all over the world like Malaysia, Singapore, Thailand, Japan, Australia, and many more gather at Resorts World Genting (RWG) for the 14th Genting World Lion Dance Championship which is set to take place from 4-6 August at the Arena of Stars.

The 14th Genting World Lion Dance Championship promises to return with greater intensity that will get the crowd roaring with excitement. The preliminary rounds of the competition are slated for 4-5 August, and the top teams with the highest scores will advance to the championship round on 6 August.

"Resorts World Genting is thrilled to host this yearly event once again because Malaysians of all races enjoy the lion dance," said Roger Ong, Assistant Vice President for Events and Entertainment at RWG.

With victors receiving a slew of attractive prizes, this year's global representation is also anticipated to be even more extensive. The champions this year will leave with a US\$15,000 cash reward, trophy and medals as a testament of their triumph! The prizes for the first and second place finishers are USD\$8,000 and USD\$5,000, along with a trophy and medals, respectively. The remaining eight finalists will each receive a trophy and cash prize of USD\$1,500.

The highly coveted East and West Lion King trophies, since its inception at past tournaments, will also be awarded to the top teams from Asia and Western nations. In addition to these notable awards, the star-studded teams have more prizes to look forward to: the special Golden Drum Award, as decided by the judging panel and the People's Choice Award, as voted by the audiences!

Attendees can expect to witness the best lion dancers in the world to engage in a fierce competition for these prestigious titles and prizes, where pride and honor transcend in a display of beautiful artistic merit!

So what are you waiting for? Get your tickets to the world's premiere lion dance championship now! Ticket prices are as follows:

- ➤ 1 Day Pass: RM60.00 (PS2 Free seating)
- ➤ 3 Days Pass: RM230.00 (PS1 Numbered seat), RM140.00 (PS2 Free seating)

Children shorter than 95cm are eligible for the RM50 child ticket without a seat. Genting Rewards Cards members are eligible to purchase tickets via cash, credit card or GP redemption. An additional RM4 processing fee applies. For more information, visit www.rwgenting.com or RWG's official social media channels.

- Ends -

For media enquiries, please contact:

Ms Mei Yeap Lee Mui

Assistant Manager Corporate Communications & Public Relations Genting Malaysia Berhad Tel: (603) 6105 9447

Email: mei.yeap@rwgenting.com

Ms Lorehta Doreen Sritheran

Executive
Corporate Communications & Public Relations
Genting Malaysia Berhad
Tel: (603) 6105 9609

Email: lorehtadoreen.sritheran@rwgenting.com

About Genting Malaysia

Genting Malaysia Berhad (GENM) is one of the leading leisure and hospitality corporations in the world. Listed on Bursa Malaysia, GENM owns and operates major resort properties including Resorts World Genting (RWG) in Malaysia, Resorts World New York City and Resorts World Catskills (which is 49%-owned via an associate company) in the United States (US), Resorts World Birmini in the Bahamas, Resorts World Birmingham and over 30 casinos in the United Kingdom (UK) and Crockfords Cairo in Egypt.

With about 10,500 rooms across seven distinct hotels, RWG is Malaysia's premier integrated resort destination. The resort also features wide-ranging leisure and entertainment facilities, including gaming, theme park and amusement attractions, dining and retail outlets, as well as international shows and business convention facilities. Additionally, Genting Highlands Premium Outlets (a joint venture between Genting Plantations Berhad and Simon Property Group) at the mid-hill and Genting SkyWorlds, a first class, world-class theme park, further complement RWG's extensive premium offerings and exemplifies its position as a leading provider of leisure and entertainment in the region.

GENM is a member of the Genting Group, one of Asia's leading and best-managed multinational companies. The Genting Group is led by Tan Sri Lim Kok Thay, a visionary entrepreneur who has successfully established the Resorts World brand as a leader in the leisure and hospitality sector in Malaysia, Singapore, the Philippines, the US, the Bahamas and the UK. Tan Sri Lim Kok Thay also has significant investments in other industries globally including oil palm plantations, property development, power generation, oil and gas and biotechnology.